
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 418 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow,

McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 60 OF 2016, AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH

VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES UNDER THE TITLE III-B

PROGRAM TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR

LEGAL SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 60 of 2016, the Board of Supervisors authorized agreements 

with various organizations for additional services under the Title III-B Program for the Office for the Aging,

and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office for the Aging has requested that the agreement for legal

services provided by Thomas Clements, Esq. be increased by Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) to a total

amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) due to an increased demand for legal services,

as well as the complexity of some of the current cases, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute

an amendment agreement with Thomas Clements, Esq., 333 Glen Street, Suite 202, Glens Falls, New York,

12801, to increase the total amount of the agreement for legal services from Eleven Thousand Dollars

($11,000) to Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it

further

RESOLVED, that other than the amendment outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of

Resolution No. 60 of 2016 will remain the same.

\jms\  007-16


